

SPEEDWERKZ PTE LTD

ROC: 202127390C

Email: info@speedwerkz.biz

Add: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-73 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

+65 96195936

Letter Of Demand

Date: 17th October 2024

Ref No.: SGF 2878G

To

: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD

78 Shenton Way

#07-16 AIG Building

Singapore 079120

: M/s LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

Attention: Motor-Claims Dept

Dear Officer-in-Charge

Case: Accident claim for vehicle SMC 9906H & SGF 2878G DOA ON 05.10.2024

With reference to the above case.

Please find attached copies.

Invoice Reference SWIV24-1000293	S\$ 7,739.00
Loss Of Rental	S\$ 750.00
Authorization Letter	
Towing Fee	S\$ 70.00
LTA Search Fee	S\$ 27.25
Total Cost	S\$ 8,586.25

Your Faithfully,

Julie

E-mail: info@speedwerkz.biz

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To: SPEEDWERKZ PRIVATE LIMITED

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVI	4.4	SMC 9906H	&	S6F 2878	6
alongSuv	rvia Avenue				ON
05.60.201					
I/We HOUVIN BIN					
the owner of vehicle	no SMC 99	06 H hereb	y author	rise you to con	nmence
repair to the said vehi	cle forthwith. In co	onsideration of you	epairing	my/our vehicle	at my/
our request:					

- 1) I/We hereby irrevocably authorise you to demand, claim, settle (in any manner you deem fit), receive whatever amount settled/payable by the insurance and/or third party or to commence legal proceedings, if necessary, in my/our name for the cost of repair and loss of use, etc and to appoint any solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the claim and all or any amount claimed, received and/or settled shall belong absolutely to you. I/We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our third-party claim to you and my/our solicitors (to be appointed by you on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authorisation to pay the amount compensated directly to you after deduction of their costs on a solicitor and client basis. I/We undertake to cooperate fully with you and my/our solicitors to see the claim to a successful conclusion.
- 2) If the third-party claim is unsuccessful or in your discretion inappropriate for any reason, I/we hereby instruct and authorise you to claim directly from my/our insurance company on my/our behalf for all monies due to you. I undertake to pay you for the excess applicable under my policy and to reimburse you all costs, fees and expenses incurred by you in pursuing the claim on my/our behalf.

- 3) If the own insurers' claim is not applicable and/or the third-party claim fails and/or either of the aforesaid is inadequate, I/we undertake to pay you for your expenses, costs and fees immediately.
- 4) I undertake to pay you the cost of repair of my vehicle and all costs, fees and expenses incurred by you in pursuing the claim on my/our behalf, in the event the contents of my accident report is untrue or inaccurate or not believed by the court.

I/We also irrevocably authorise you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in connection with the above claim in my/our absence. I/We irrevocable authorise you to appoint such a firm of solicitors on my/our behalf as you shall deem fit for the purpose of the third-party/own insurer's claim.

I/We undertake to inform you and/or the solicitors appointed by you on my behalf in the event the third-party's insurance company communicate with me/us directly, orally or in writing and I/we further undertake not to accept any monies or offer of settlement from the third-party's insurers without first communicating with you and obtaining your consent.

Upon settlement of the third-party claim and in case the settlement monies is sent to me/us by the third party's insurers, I/we undertake to pay you and my/our solicitor the cost of repair settled and related expenses, costs and disbursement incurred.

Policy No. ______ Expiry Date: ______

Date: _____ Excess: _____

Owner's Signature/Co's Stamp (if applicable)

Witness Signature/Name

Date: _____

Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>SPEEDWERKZ PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO</u> <u>CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$7,739.00</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$600.00</u> (Loss of <u>Use/Rental</u>), <u>S\$87.25</u> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <u>SMC 9906H</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>05/10/2024</u> (date) at/along <u>SUNRISE AVE</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SGF 2878G</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>08/10/2024</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>NOORIN BINTE AHMAD</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SMC 9906H</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **SMC 9906H** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 14th (day) of February (month) 20 25 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



Invoice

SPEEDWERKZ PRIVATE LIMITED (202127390C)

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-73 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Hp: 9619 5936 email: info@speedwerkz.biz

Date: 17.10.2024

Invoice #: SWIV24-1000293

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD

78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120 Vehicle Number: SMC 9906H

Vehicle Make/Model : VOLVO S60 T5 A/T

Chassis/Eng: YV1FS0LDJ2468728

Claim Number:

D.O.A: 05.10.2024

Mileage:

Remark: TP / SGF 2878G

ATT: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

Qty Description	Unit Price	Amount
* LUMPSUM REPAIR	\$	7,100.00
	SPEEDW	
	9% \$ Total \$	639.00 7,739.00
	OTAPLE LINE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Thank you for your business!

Make all checks payable to "SPEEDWERKZ PRIVATE LIMITED"

Paynow UEN to: 202127390C / UOB ACCOUNT NUMBER: 388-322602-8



Invoice

Attn

: Speedwerkz Pte Ltd Client

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-73 Address : Autobay @kaki Bukit

Email

Contact : 96195936

: <u>Info@speedwerkz.biz</u>

Date: 12/10/2024

Invoice No.: G2410036

Rented Vehicle number: SMH3064A

Item	Description	From	То	Days	Rate	Amount
1	Daily Rental - SMC9906H	7/10/2024	11/10/2024	5	150.00	750.00

Total 750.00

Bank Details:

Bank Name: United Overseas Bank Bank Account Number: 388-322-1352

Bank Account Name: SpeedRent SG Pte Ltd

PayNow UEN: 202111094E

THIS IS COMPUTER GENERATED NO SIGNATURE REQUIRED

SPEEDRENT SG PTE LTD

(Company Reg. No UEN 202111094E) 218D BOON LAY AVENUE #05-305 SINGAPORE 644218

HP: 9456 6007 / 8821 8588 / 8180 4996 / 8189 0858 Email: speedrentsg@gmail.com / speedrentclub@gmail.com

PAYNOW UEN No.: 202111094E

UOB CURRENT 388-322-135-2 (SPEEDRENT SG PTE LTD)

RENTAL AGREEMENT

SR 81801

HIRER'S PARTICULAR		No.	Vehicle No	Mod	del	Rental VEH	ICLE No / Mo	odel			
Name: NOUVTN BINE HM	ad		SMCq	and	Ш	smH 3	064A	ledini			
NRIC/Passport No: \$ 6 3	Date / Time Out:			Date / Time In:							
Driving License No:		-	070 0 0 11 11	Date / Till	o iii.	uri ani il					
Address: 3 8 SUNVISE D	. 4	xp:	07-10.0	2 62	A	sage y riggs to amu. Na stradenden alben	per visitorena con negle altelancia an	en Agan.			
Address: 3 6 OUTVISC P	VC -	1 00000000	arox vount én	vi ana	Fuel	Tank Level	yang yam 1101	hald sell			
				ou			IN				
Tel:			~	-	×		1/0	<			
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULAR	(AUTHORI	ZED DRIVER)		1/2	grilwo	1	1/2	T			
IName:			É			F E	beshorma bas	83814			
NRIC/Passport No:			RENTAL C	HAR	GES		TOTAL	S\$			
Driving License No:		xp:	Hou	ır	@	per hour	o saaliunesed / ii staliusesed /	(HEJ (2)			
Address:		10 400 0000	Day	/S	@	per day	Harottev eur	osn (g)			
material base that the first process on a short	a Grandand Standard y	nnggar alapin a sambada . 2 yashariya adab adal palah	We	eks	@	per week	allow or cause	io ob (p)			
Tel: except of a regard to the 41 A GIV of the	ios flarta bos	the Republic of Singapore.	Mo	nths	@	per month	nh toir linda Fl	BAIH SA			
	UTC (C)	SCRATCHES	11000171		Add	itional Payable:	les dans alemnes				
(A) - ACCIDENTS (D) - DEI	VIS (3) -	media Killela Vanta Lo III a G				TOTAL Payable:	mages, repairs	ed to da			
College (iii) Ity Desire estimor processing a second		- Voluc of the Vichicity			u maggitt tils ti	or Mes Ancian a pen moi	E CESTANIE DOS SI				
		I E la Sik mun sagely mit si empound any stems	DEPOSIT AMOUNT PAID		DEPOSIT AMOUNT						
		in hostoval coloidas III				REFUNDE	D/ Date				
			able for all co.			ne to comply but no					
n is staden and point is the one mas with	es toria PIBI	1 mill 3 by 1 m 5 fev 124	10 VIII. 10 In 01	05010	A Islanda A	10 1 1000 30 1 3 1 1					
		<i> </i>	Mode of P	aym	ent	VII al olomay					
			ADDITIONAL REMARKS					es fullets			
		cort 1) 1999 est mos violas	erent aldatev	oses s	ad water 1091:	mi 1500 sell bell ant	al alta lineas es de				
		CALLETTE DE L'HERO	SPE or story								
altractic on page	natusines; de	Attend Court, Teluse to tern	ie de aran								
Physical Damage Excess		Acknowledgement	2 St. Condition	mi llu	earthe meet	10A/F agree to the	a torms and	conditio			
Singapore - Own Damage	S\$3,500	~m0)	above and	as se	t overleaf ar	I/WE agree to the declare that all	information giv	en or thi			
Singapore - 3rd Party Damage	S\$3,500	V V	form are to	ue ai	nd accurate	. My/Our driving 1	icence(s) is/ar	e currer			
Trickly of a (in explaint	S\$10,000 S\$12,000		and not dis	quali o my	fied from dri our account	ving. You may cha	arge all amount	its duo o			
IMPORTANT NOTE:	of that t is in	ement to have satisfied nims	gal Hertaglati Ortootoosalis	III Ler		no	tuta mir seetiga				
1 The person(s) signing this Rental	Agreemer	t assumes full personal	i Moreszani		The sections of	100					
responsibility, jointly and severally with the or all authorized driver in whose name he	they might	sign	ande heeper		1 0						
2 Only persons above 23 and below 65	2 Only persons above 23 and below 65 years of age with more than 2 year						HIRER Signature / Date				
driving experience, authorised, licensed the vehicle.	and signing	this agreement may drive	d a company		HINC		ale				
3 Vehicle is strictly for use in Singapore of	only and ma	y not be driven or taken out			/	SENT SC					
of Singapore without the prior written con 4. Use of vehicle for illegal purposes (e.g.	sent of SPE	EDRENT SG PTE LTD.	satisfaction in the		11	UEN NO.: 202111094E					
or trafficking, smuggling), commercial pur	poses (e,g,	taxi, uber, grab call car pool	90.0-25		material and	20					
usage) is strictly prohibited. 5. In case of accident, the hirer shall			Page Visit	2 14000	Boy n. h. A. Ar		.X				
immediately. If there are bodily injuries,	a police rep	ort must be made within 24	Authoria	zed S	ignatory O	n Behalf of SPE	EDRENT SG	PTE LT			

hours.

> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

07 Oct 2024 / 11:15:54

Receipt Date/Time: 07 Oct 2024 / 11:15:54

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-241007-001382

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SGF2878G As at 05 Oct 2024/10:30:00 Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	ICE PTE. LTD.			
1 Insurance Enquiry - SGF2878G Enquiry Fee 20241007111512931223		25,00	2.25	27.25
	Sub-Total	25.00	2.25	27.25
	Total Before Rounding	25.00	2.25	27.25
	Rounding Difference			0.00
	Total Amount Payable			27.25
	Paid By			
	20241007111519136	Direct Debit: el (Intern	NETS Debit et Banking)	27.25
	Total			27.25
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			27.25
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

仰光拖車服務 RANGOON RECOVERY SERVICES

Blk128 Ang Mo Kio Ave 3 #11-1847 Singapore 560128 **H/P: 9116 0716**

ij	ğ	1			J	1 1	U	U	1	10	
	R	e	gis	tra	tion	No	53	41	36	17L	

	Messrs	Cash			CASH SALE No. 5361 JOB ORDER
					Date: 7-10-24
	车牌	Vehicle No.SMC 990	6H	车型 Mo	del Volvo, 860 ;
	地点	Destination Acto	Point	to 01-1	13 Auto Bay
	 司 机 	Driver YN 362 K		银 额 Am	ount \$ 76L
	经 [:]	li Vehicl		at owner's risk	☐ Basement/Multi Carpark ☐ King Dolly The company accepts no responsibity to your vehicle whilst being transported
			,		
		RANGOO	ON RECO	中服 OVERY S 8 #11-1847 Singar 116 0716 No. 53413647L	SERVICES
)	Messr	sCash			CASH SALE No. 5361
)					Date: 7-10-24
	车牌	Vehicle No.5MC 99	06H	车型 M	odel Volvo, 860
	地点	Destination Auto	Point		13 Auto Bay
	司材	l Driver YN 362 K	,	银 额 Aı	mount \$ 701
		Jí Vehi	Change Tyre Accident cle is transporte	ed at owner's ris	☐ Basement/Multi Carpark ☐ King Dolly sk. The company accepts no responsibity ar to your vehicle whilst being transported

Claim Audit

No.	AUDIT T	Audit	Remarks	Ву
10.	07 Oct	Addit	Relial KS	Бу
1	2024 15:40	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> NOORIN BINTE AHMAD. Claimant's ID: -> SXXXX151B.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
2	07 Oct 2024 15:40	Clm Veh Model Changed	(206992) VOLVO S60 2.0 T5 ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD (A).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
3	07 Oct 2024 15:40	Clm Created	Reg No: SMC9906H. Acct Date: 2024/10/05. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ). Workshop: SPEEDWERKZ PTE LTD (Autobay) (HQ)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
4	07 Oct 2024 15:40	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
5	07 Oct 2024 15:40	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2024/10/16	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
6	07 Oct 2024 15:40	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
7	07 Oct 2024 15:40	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[A] Merimen Administrator
8	07 Oct 2024 15:40	Label Added	(20224):Field Survey.	[A] Merimen Administrator
9	07 Oct 2024 15:40	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
.0	07 Oct 2024 15:40	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> MARCUS CHUA	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
1	04 Nov 2024 14:30	Clm Registration Modified	Acct Time:10:00:00->10:01:00. Pol No:2100454616->2100454616-08.	[I] AIG OneClaim Integration User
L2	07 Nov 2024 08:57	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHAN MIN
.3	07 Nov 2024 08:57	Ins Email Updated	[None] -> [EMAIL@GMAIL.COM]	[A] JOANNE LEE KHAN MIN
.4	07 Nov 2024 08:57	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHAN MIN
.5	07 Nov 2024 08:57	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2018/07/30.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHAN MIN
.6	07 Nov 2024 08:57	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHAN MIN
.7	18 Nov 2024 17:35	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:8586.25:Hi Nicole,TP LOD in. Can we proceed DS for this case? Any policy i ssue? Kindly advise. Thank you.	[A] NA MENG YAN
18	22 Nov 2024 10:36	Clm Registration Modified	Acct Time:10:01:00->10:00:00. Pol No:2100454616-08->2100454616.	[I] Binmohdazman, Ahmadfakrunnazri
.9	12 Dec 2024 15:02	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2024/10/16. Mandate Remarks: LOR: \$130 X 5DAYS T owing: $\$60.00$	[I] Pang, Nicole-xs
0	12 Dec 2024 15:02	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:8476.25:LOR: \$130 X 5DAYS Towing: \$60.00	[I] Pang, Nicole-xs
1	14 Feb 2025 10:57	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Address 1: -> 51 SUNRISE AVENUE. Insured Address 2: -> #04-11. Insure d PostCode: -> 806745. Insured City: -> 1620.	[A] NA MENG YAN

Date From Date To Audit Type None Go

Merimen Billi	lerimen Billing for this case - Transaction History									
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount		
3249768	07 Oct 2024 15:48:01	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	SMC9906H	SGF2878G	12.00		
3268094	07 Nov 2024 08:57:05	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SMC9906H	SGF2878G	12.00		